

Non-proprietary variable annuities available through Equitable Advisors

Equitable Advisors, LLC¹ makes available numerous non-proprietary variable annuities through our affiliated insurance brokerage firm, Equitable Network, LLC.² The following is a list of those products. For additional information and prior to investing, you should discuss your investment options with your Equitable Advisors Financial Professional (FP). Your FP will provide you with all the information and documentation you need to make an informed decision about your investment.

Brighthouse Series VA	Pacific Choice 5 Year VA
Brighthouse Class VA (NY)	Pacific Choice 5 Year VA (NY)
Jackson Elite Access II IOVA	Pacific Choice 2 VA
Jackson Elite Access II IOVA (NY)	Pacific Choice Income VA
Jackson Perspective II VA	Pacific Choice Income VA (NY)
Jackson Perspective II VA (NY)	Prudential FlexGuard B Series RILA
Lincoln ChoicePlus Assurance Series B VA	Prudential FlexGuard B Series RILA (NY)
Lincoln ChoicePlus Assurance Series B VA (NY)	Transamerica B-Share VA
Lincoln American Legacy Series B VA	Transamerica B-Share VA (NY)
Lincoln American Legacy Series B VA (NY)	Transamerica Principium IV IOVA
Nationwide Destination B 2.0 VA	Transamerica Principium IV IOVA (NY)
Nationwide Destination New York B 2.0 VA	

¹ Equitable Advisors, LLC (member FINRA, SIPC) (Equitable Financial Advisors in MI & TN), a Delaware limited liability company, is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Equitable Holdings, Inc. The common stock of Equitable Holdings, Inc. is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "EQH."

This document must be preceded or accompanied by the product prospectus which contains more complete information, including investment objectives, risks, charges and expenses. Please read the prospectus carefully before you invest or send any money.

The subsidiaries of Equitable Holdings, Inc. do not provide tax or legal advice or services.

Equitable is the brand name of the retirement and protection subsidiaries of Equitable Holdings, Inc., including Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company (NY, NY); Equitable Financial Life Insurance Company of America, an AZ stock company with an administrative office located in Charlotte, NC; and Equitable Distributors, LLC. Equitable Advisors is the brand name of Equitable Advisors, LLC (member FINRA, SIPC) (Equitable Financial Advisors in MI & TN).

² Equitable Network, LLC conducts business in CA as Equitable Network Insurance Agency of California, LLC; in UT as Equitable Network Insurance Agency of Utah, LLC; and in PR as Equitable Network of Puerto Rico, Inc.